



Sent via email: <a href="mailto:premier@ontario.ca">premier@ontario.ca</a>
<a href="mailto:attorneygeneral@ontario.ca">attorneygeneral@ontario.ca</a>

March 24, 2025

Hon. Doug Ford Premier of Ontario

Hon. Doug Downey Attorney General

Hon. Premier Ford and Attorney General Downey:

On March 11<sup>th</sup>, 2025, Council for the Town of Mono passed the following resolution, calling on the Province of Ontario assist with financial support to the Crime Stoppers program.

Resolution #15-5-2025

Moved by John Creelman, Seconded by Fred Nix

BE IT RESOLVED that Council for the Town of Mono supports the resolution passed by the Township of Amaranth and likewise requests the Province of Ontario assist with financial support for the Crime Stoppers program.

"Carried"

Respectfully,

Fred Simpson, Clerk

Copy: Honourable Sylvia Jones, Dufferin-Caledon MPP
All Dufferin Municipalities
Association of Municipalities of Ontario

P: 519.941.3599 F: 519.941.9490 E: info@townofmono.com
W: townofmono.com

347209 Mono Centre Road Mono, ON L9W 6S3



## 374028 6TH LINE • AMARANTH ON • L9W 0M6

February 21, 2025

The Honourable Doug Ford Premier of Ontario

The Honourable Doug Downey Attorney General

Sent by email to <a href="mailto:premier@ontario.ca">premier@ontario.ca</a>, <a href="mailto:doug.downey@pc.ola.org">doug.downey@pc.ola.org</a>

Re: Resolution regarding Funding the Crime Stoppers Program

At its regular meeting of Council held on February 19, 2025, the Township of Amaranth Council passed the following motion:

Resolution #: 6

Moved by: S. Graham Seconded by: A. Stirk

BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

Council requests the Province of Ontario assist with financial support to the Crime Stoppers program and;

That a copy of the motion be circulated to AMO and all County of Dufferin Municipalities.

**CARRIED** 

Please do not hesitate to contact the office if you require any further information.

Yours truly,

Nicole Martin, Dipl. M.A.

CAO/Clerk